

Special (POCSO) – 71 of 2025(CIS 06/2026)

CNR : WBBB-05-0000123-2026

Order No.- 05

08-06-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person Jit Sen is produced from J/C and remanded to J/C till next date.

CSW-1 Sujan Das examined & cross-examined in full as PW- 3 respectively and then discharged.

At the time of evidence signatures of PW- 3, Sujan Das on written complainant, formal FIR and seizure list dt. 16.12.2025 are marked as **Exbt. P-4, Exbt. P-5 & Exbt. P-6 respectively.**

Fix **13.07.2026 & 14.07.2026** for further evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO) ,
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885

Sd/- S. Roy Chowdhury
Judge, Special Court (POCSO)
Rampurhat, Birbhum
JO Code : WB00885